Position No. 2

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 347
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY 5™ APRIL, 2022
[15 CHAITRA, 1944 (SAKA)]

Andhra Pradesh Fiscal Responsibility and Bud get Management (Amendment) Bill,
2021

347. SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has taken note of the fact that the State Legislative Assembly of Andhra Pradesh has passed Andhra Pradesh Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (Amendment) Bill, 2021 revising ‘Revenue Deficit’ and ‘Fiscal
Deficit” limit for the years 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26; and

(b) if so, the action of Union Government in this regard, and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

FINANCE MINISTER (SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 347 for answer on April 5, 2022 raised by Shri Kanakamedala Ravindra Kumar regarding ‘Andhra
Pradesh Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (Amendment) Bill, 2021°:

(a) & (b) Yes Sir, the Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly has passed Andhra Pradesh Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (Amendment) Bill, 2021 revising ‘Revenue
Deficit’ and ‘Fiscal Deficit’ limit for the years 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25 and
2025-26. Revised limit for revenue deficit and fiscal deficit are as follows:

Year Limit of Revenue | Limit of Fiscal
Deficit deficit
{as % of GSDP) (as % of GSDP)
2021-22 3.6 5.0
2022-23 33 4.5
2023-24 3.0 4.0
2024-25 2.7 4.0
2025-26 2.4 35

All States including Andhra Pradesh have enacted their Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (FRBM) Act. Compliance to the State FRBM Act is monitored by the respective State legislatures.

Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance generally follows the fiscal limits mandated by the approved recommendations of Finance Commission through the powers to approve borrowings by States under Article 293 (3) of the Constitution of India.

15™ Finance Commission (XV-FC) has recommended that the normal limit for net borrowings of State Governments may be fixed at 4 per cent of GSDP in 2021-22, 3.5 per cent in 2022-23 and be maintained at 3 per cent of GSDP from 2023-24 to 2025-26. The Commission has also recommended an extra annual borrowing space for the States, of 0.50 per cent of their GSDP for the period 2021-22 to 2024-25, based on performance criteria in

the power sector.
sfefef ek

10


Rufay 5.2
HRT TER
EoRGEICE
=g Qe
T AT
A= wea w=aT - 347

HIAGAR, 5 Hder, 2022/15 &7, 1944 (%)
Ay 93T TP IREIT IR a9 vay (Tavee) fadgs, 2021
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05 arier, 2022 &Y MY YU ATHWT ST I’ T yay (Havesr) 9w,
2021 & oY A RU 9= @ 3R F v s FasAgen @z FAR @R 30T AT
TUsT T F AfGF deaT H. 347 F 3 & wefdia Favon:

(@) 3T (@) S, T Y weer Usd & fFueaar & a¥ 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-
24, 2024-25 T 2025-26 F T e e R TN W AT HET A
ﬁeﬁwmﬁgmﬁermmﬁﬁmmm(ﬁam)%m,
2021 i foram &1 TsTea ®1e 3N sty ure i gAftd diar deregar &

ag e 'S Hr dar T "re i AT
(gt & ufoera & w0 &) | (Svaddh F afeT & w9 )
2021-22 3.6 5.0
2022-23 3.3 4.5
2023-24 3.0 4.0
2024-25 2.7 4.0
2025-26 2.4 3.5

Y Y TR T USAl F HUS-IUS TIARNT 3AtEiicg AR g9 wEue
(TramdTs) e s v f) oo veaRdew afefms & swegumee #r
et gafta Teg RueaEsar ganr $r JEr #)

g TN, fad AdIG WAId: HRd % WU & 3eoq 293(3) & dgd
USAT g@anT o S= arell 3UR it #r IAied w gad afdaat & Aread |
o maer @ repAtied FwIat ganT ATeid et HIATHT T IFTEoT HTar gl

159 faa 3 & gz {wRy & § & U5 Rt f @ad 3ui i gawsg
AT a9 2021-22 H Fohel Tod W] 3c91G (Shuaardy) & 4 gfderd, a¥ 2022-23 #
3.5 gfaea W @Faa v Aw it ¥ 2023-24 & 2025-26 T SvwEdr F 3 giaed
T T W FIA T AT T A 39 F a7 § Fuia Seues Amevs F oamum
X, USAT & a9 2021-22 & 2024-25 Hr Fa™ & @ 3ahT Ae@gdr &3 & 0.50
gierd o R HTARFT SUR T IS Yeld Hla hr ofr Awriver $r 21
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SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: Sir, as per the information given by the hon. Minister, the borrowing space for the State, in any given year, is calculated on the basis of information submitted by the State. Once the CAG audited State Finance Accounts are available, the adjustment on account of over-borrowing by the State arises due to deviation in the information that was given. As per the information, the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure identified the amount of Rs.17,923.94 crores was the excess borrowed by deviating the norms. What steps have been taken to recover that amount and whether that amount was adjusted in the available borrowing space 7

sft depot =tet : SuTwTUfe gElg, #9 orue SN A uga steanar & f fAfa av g
STRT BT CAG & g7 forar Sirar 21 81y w2 e & RS omft fp S=ib 22 a9
PRIS BT BT 3YARTE borrowing &1 81 99 TR YR IR 7 4077 foRm @R next year borrowing H S+ U T adjust R T ST fHam 2|

SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: Sir, the release of advance and disbursement of the loan amount will be based on the release of reports relating to State's sharing in respect of projects identified for finance. In respect of Andhra Pradesh Rural Roads Project (APRRP), Andhra Pradesh Roads and Bridges Reconstruction Project (APRBRP) and Andhra Pradesh Mandal Connectivity and Rural Connectivity Improvement Project (APMCRCIP), the Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs sent a letter to the Government on 17.01.2022 stating that the Government did not deposit the proportionate share...

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Please ask your question.

SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: And that is why the loan amount is not agreed to be released. So, | want to know whether the subsequent steps have been
taken by the Department...

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Please put your question.

SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: | am asking the question, Sir.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It is a long explanation; please put your question.

SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: Sir, this is my question.
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MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Then, | am moving to the other Member; please be brief.

SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: But, this is my question, Sir.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It is a long question. You know that you are taking time of other Members; please be brief.

SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR: Sir, you are not allowing me to put my guestion. This is my question.

Sir, | want to know whether the Government has taken any steps and given
directions to the Government of Andhra Pradesh to deposit the loan amount or the proportionate share of the State Government.

sft gt TR | SuEwafy #Eley, §9 91T 2 f5 FRBM Act TR BY ¥ bl 37U
IFER &1 S IR I8 fofa o & fp 59 e SuR o1 & &R fean Tl o 82
YR THR SH T govern B € 3R 3R frdd) yeer = wurer SuR form g, ffeera 9RO 3Tl T8 T BIe B SR Bl W1 5dTs Sl 2

SHRI G.V.L. NARASIMHA RAQO: Sir, the reply given by the hon. Minister says that the FRBM limits set by the State Governments; they are monitored by the State Legislatures. But, a recent report by CAG says that the State Government has disbursed Rs. 1,10,000 crores over what has been authorised by the State Legislature, which clearly shows that the Government of Andhra Pradesh has no respect for FRBM norms or expenditure norms.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Please ask your question.

SHRI G.V.L. NARASIMHA RAQ: Sir, my question is, in the light of CAG observations, what will the Ministry do to assess real fiscal position of Andhra Pradesh ?

sft depot =iedt | TUHHTTRY AEE, SIAE & TR 293 B 8T WRd WRBR Had
R SR 81 S YS9 Bl fhd+T SUR $8 W o= 8, el Wd ®yAT 8, I8 UeT
RGN TT HIA] 8 YR ORPR B I8 el & 5 o SuN 8, 98 99 991 9 81,
TP IR haet YRT TRER TGl B
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DR. C.M. RAMESH: Sir, | would like to know: How many States have revised the
revenue deficit and fiscal deficit limit? | would also like to know whether the Bill
passed by the Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly fulfils the parameters as laid down by the 15" Finance Commission ?

sft depot AR : STTITERT ATy, §9 g Y BE1 5 FRBM Act o€ &1 Wsilde B
J g9 o e @ 99T 81 Hfs I8 e oy yew § Wefdd |@aTd &, R AT
e e, AT H R TCH & IR | S9! IR Femar gl

sft Sy ;. A9 golld $ER S, 98 9aTe Andhra Pradesh fiscal responsibilities W1 T SIS ATl SHH ST 27

SHRI SUJEET KUMAR: Sir, while there are issues of a particular State, there are other States which are maintaining...

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: No, as per norms, you are not allowed.

SHRI SUJEET KUMAR: Sir, it is related to this question.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You have to put question regarding Andhra Pradesh fiscal responsibilities...

SHRI SUJEET KUMAR: Sir, it is regarding healthy fiscal discipline.

sft SawuTafy ; GOl HAR SN, MY $9 W 31T W fI¥pe™ o) Fad &l geier
FIR G, T . 348, #ff FReT S|
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